ST. PATRICK'S DAY
CHARITY DINNER/SOCIAL

All proceeds to local non-profitPro-Lifecharities. A list of charities will be displayed.

o 3

SATURDAY,
MARCH 7, 2020
Immediately following the 5:00 PM Mass until 8:30PM

200 attendees maximum between 6-8:30 PM

Menu: Irish Soda Bread, CornedBeef,Cabbage and Carrots,
Red Potatoes, Irish Whiskey Bread Pudding

Dinner is pay-at-the-door. Take-outs are available.

Price: Adults/Teens: $8, Seniors (60&up): $7, Children (7-12): S5, Children
(under 7): Free. Maximum COST PER FAMILY: $25.00.

Cash Bar (beer and wi ne). Must be 21 yrs of age to purchase or consume alcohol, no take-out must be
consumed on premises.

Location: St. Mary of the Immaculate Conception Church,
Parish Life Center (PLC), 1009 Stafford Ave., Fredericksburg, VA

R.S.V.P by March 4th at:
(Headcount for dinner service purposes only)

KofC/Parish St. Patrick’s Day Charity Dinner or

Email: KofC-Parish St. Patrick’s Day Dinner@KofC4034.org

Knights of Columbus

Charity e Unitye Fraternitye Patriotism
Please contact Joe Stone, Membership Director

703-909-0990 . r.josephstone@juno.com ¢ www.kofc4034.org




St. John Paul The Great Shrine Visit

KofC members and parishioners are invited for a day of retreat at the
Shrine of St. John Paul The Great in Washington DC, 21 March. A carpool
sign-up sheet is available below. Those carpooling can meet at St. Mary’s
and travel to the shrine for 10:00 AM. We’ll gather as a group in the large
open area inside the front doors. A guide is assigned for a tour of the
shrine. After we’ll have time for reflection, prayer and an opportunity to
attend mass @ 12:00 PM. Sign up at:

St. John Paul The Great Shrine Visit

The Shrine is located at:

3900 Harewood Road, NE
Washington, DC 20017

Free parking on site for cars and buses


https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/19P72NfZN310gspLTHmSqIfL6gD-nNYTtlCcOk-Wde4E/edit?usp=sharing

A  KNIGHTS
OF COLUMBUS

IN SERVICE TO ONE. IN SERVICE TO ALL.
Cornhole Tournament
Virginia Knights of Columbus Charities Inc. (VKCCI)

FUN! FUN! FUN! — Hosted by Fredericksburg Council 4034 and District 11 Prizes:
1st $500.00, 2nd 250.00 and 3rd 100.00 place prizes, other door prizes!

Registration Cutoff Date: 7 April 2020 - Register at: https://vakofc.org/2020/02/14/cornhole-tournament/

Tournament Date: 18 April 2020

Checks/Money Orders received after the tournament bracket is filled will be returned or you can choose to donate to
VKCCI. All donations to VKCCI are fully tax deductible - EIN: 54-1684439.

When: Saturday, April 18, 2020

Where: Holy Cross Academy, 250 Stafford Lakes Parkway Fredericksburg, VA 22406

Check-in/Registration Begins at: 8:00 AM ( late registrations may be accepted if the event bracket has not been filled).
Tournament Start Time: 9:00 AM - American Cornhole Association (ACA) Rules Apply.

Cornhole Tournament Registration — FEE $50.00 per Team, Charitable Fundraiser Entry Fees Non-Refundable

Forty-Eight (48) Total Teams. 2 persons per team. Teams subject to random bracket assignment for Double

Elimination event. Once the 48 Team bracket is complete additional Teams will not be registered.

Maijor Credit/ Debit Cards accepted — using PayPal®.

NOTE: If using PayPal® to register, a copy of your PayPal® receipt must accompany your completed registration

application. Checks/money orders or Paypal® payments received once bracket is completed will be returned or you

can choose to donate to VKCCI. Register today! https://vakofc.org/2020/02/14/cornhole-tournament/

Make Check or Money Order, Payable to: KofC 4034 Note : In the Memo Line Write: VKCCI

Mail your Registration Application and
Check, Money Order or PayPal® Receipt to: VKCCI Cornhole Tournament
c/o: KofC 4034, Financial Secretary 17
Aiken Rd.
Fredericksburg, VA 22405

Register Today at: https://vakofc.org/2020/02/14/cornhole-tournament/
100% of net proceeds go to VKCCI. Register Today

Three 50/50 Raffles. Additional door prizes: Night for two at the Courtyard Marriott in Fredericksburg, Cornhole Set,

Trolley Ride Ticket and others... winners must be present. Donations Accepted
Donate

vl n - E ———
*The Virginia Knights of Columbus Charities, Inc. (VKCCI) is a 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation established to provide financial ! ) -
assistance grants to residents of the Commonwealth of Virginia who are unable to provide support for themselves, or their family members living in Virginia,
and have exhausted all other avenues of relief. All donations to VKCCI are fully tax deductible
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Food and Drinks Available for Purchase


https://vakofc.org/2020/02/14/cornhole-tournament/
https://vakofc.org/2020/02/14/cornhole-tournament/
https://vakofc.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/02/Cornhole-Tournament-Registration-Application.pdf
https://vakofc.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/02/Cornhole-Tournament-Registration-Application.pdf
https://www.paypal.com/cgi-bin/webscr?cmd=_s-xclick&hosted_button_id=PRPGNE2XUU2WG&source=url

OF COLUMBUS

IN SERVICE TO ONE. IN SERVICE TO ALL.

cornhole Tournament
Virginia Knights of Columbus Charities Inc. (VKCCI)
Prizes: 1°$500.00, 2"9 250.00 and 3" 100.00 place prizes, other door prizes!

OFFICIAL CORNHOLE REGISTRATION APPLICATION

Registration Cutoff Date: 7 April 2020
Tournament Date: 18 April 2020

NAME:

NAME OF PLAYERS (1): Team Captain (2):

ADDRESS:

CITY:

STATE/ZIP:

PHONE NUMBER: EMAIL:

REGISTRATION FEE PER TEAM $50.00 - Register by Check or Money Order. Major Credit/ Debit Cards
accepted — by Paypal®.

NOTE: If using Paypal® to register, ensure VKCCI is in the memo line. Send a copy of your Paypal®
receipt with the completed registration application to the address below: KofC 4034

Pay Now
Click Here: wsa| [ ] [~

* All Checks/Money Orders received after brackets are complete will be returned or you can choose donate
to VKCCI TEAM

CHECK/ MONEY ORDER/PayPal® Receipt/Registration Application: Payable to: KofC 4034

In the check memo line write VKCCI. Mail Check/Money Order/PayPal® Receipt and Registration Application to:
VKCCI Cornhole Tournament

c/o Financial Secretary, Council 4034

17 Aiken Road

Fredericksburg, Virginia 22405-3339

Registration Tournament Day Begins: 18 April 2020, 8:00 AM
Entry Fee non-refundable — Charitable Fundraiser

Food and drinks available for purchase

Location of Tournament: Holy Cross Academy
250 Stafford Lakes Pkwy, Fredericksburg, Virginia 22406

Players must be at Holy Cross Academy by 8:00 AM for Check-in with Tournament start time %t
9:00 AM. Team members must be able to pitch bean bags the distance of 27 feet.


https://www.paypal.com/cgi-bin/webscr?cmd=_s-xclick&hosted_button_id=5B5WK97VQFU5Q

Knights of Columbus Council # 4034
March 2020

The Knight Crier

Grand Knight’s Comments

February was a great month for our council.
A Dbetter than average turnout for our
Valentine’s Day Dinner/Social and our Lenten
Soup Supper. Our parish and school were
grateful for our members help setting up and
serving the Confirmation Formation Dinners.
Our new Combined Exemplification degree
ceremonial was conducted 26 Feb, my
heartiest congratulations to our degree team. A total of five men
reached “Full Knighthood” with our members, spouses and
guests in attendance. Our newest Knights are: Jimmy Burns,
Tim Corley, Michael Davis, Matthew Matarese and Chris
McKee. We are excited and looking forward to our next degree
ceremonial 5 Apr (Palm Sunday) at Holy Cross Academy.

March has a full slate of activities: Bloodmobile, St. Patrick’s
Day Dinner/Social, retreat at St. John Paul the Great Shrine,
CYM Dinner, Cornhole meeting, KOVAR and our next degree
exemplification.

Brothers, Lent’s arrived. Have you given thought toward your
heart’s conversion toward God over these next 40 days?
Fasting is good if done to self-discipline ourselves to have a
closer relationship with our Lord. Fasting, Prayer and
Almsgiving are the three tools used during lent to help convert
our thoughts words and actions to become more pleasing to
God. This should give us hope whenever we are overwhelmed.
In the hierarchy of Lent almsgiving is considered the most
powerful tool when we do not give from our excesses but from
what we do not have, remember the widow and her last two
coins. Time can be a true gift of ourselves. No wonder Jesus
loved the poor, many of them only had their time to give to the
other, true charity in action. Taking care of our families is our
primary responsibility, however, when involved in activities
outside our homes we should strive to set a good example in
our parish and community whether participating in ministry or
daily activities. Your charity is noticed. Vivat Jesul!

Fraternally,

Gary, GK

February Family of the Month

This couple has been around our
council and parish awhile. They
are “pitching in” wherever there’s
a need. They can be counted on
to be there when help is needed,
often a moment’s notice and a
phone call. They help with our
dinners, breakfasts, socials and
so many of our activities and
Tammy fully supports Doug in
our Knights activities. When help
was needed during the
Confirmation Formation dinner
they were there as well as for our
soup supper. They are a
delightful couple to be around.
Doug and Tammie Chute have
been selected as Knights of
Columbus Council #4034 Family
of the Month for February 2020.

February Knight of the Month

This fraternal year this past grand
knight gave up control of the PLC
Kitchen to a younger cook.
However, he’s continued to be an
important part of our team
success for our monthly family
dinner and socials. Wayne’s
corporate knowledge of the PLC
and items required for meals has
often bailed wus out. His
coordination with our parish office
staff, kitchen volunteers, and
advertising our dinners as well as
having great meals is what has
made them successful. For his
sustained efforts to make a
difference in our council activities
Wayne Cushing has been selected
Knight of the month for February
2020.



Chaplain’s Corner

Can you be tempted to sin,
but not sin? Can you say no
to an addiction or
particular sin that you are
trying to get rid of? Yes. Yes
you can. And the Gospel for
the 1st Sunday of Lent (Matthew 4:1-11)
has Jesus being tempted in various ways
by the devil to give us real
encouragement. “For[,]” as the Book of
Hebrews points out, “we do not have a
high priest who is unable to sympathize
with our weaknesses, but one who has
similarly been tested in every way, yet
without sin” (Hebrews 4:15). Because,
Christ went before us to give us an
example on how to say no to various
temptations, as well as how to be virtuous
and do the right thing when presented a
variety of challenges throughout life. All of
which is why we need to read the
Gospels. It really is good for you. And
better yet, it can be something you do for
Lent. You can read just one chapter of a
Gospel every day and then think about
what’s going on in it, placing yourself in
the scene with Christ, and pray to God
about It, asking Him how you can apply it
to your life. And your life will change for
the good. It’s inevitable. You will become
a better dad, a better son, a better
husband, and a Dbetter brother.

So, what should we do when tempted?
Well, going back to God’s Word in the
Book of Hebrews, we are to “confidently

approach the throne of grace to receive

mercy and to find grace for timely help”
(Hebrews 4:10). Because, sure,
temptations will come, but when they

come, that’s when we need to turn to God
and Our Blessed Mother and they will
show us their mercy and love by helping
us. All, if we care to ask, and then we can
go on to receive the graces that they are
trying to give us. Thus, battling the
temptation with Jesus and Our Lady -
together. Not alone. So, strongly consider
reading and then meditating on just one
chapter of the Gospels each day during
Lent, so as to more efficiently equip
yourself with the tools you need to be able
to say no to temptations in life. For then
you will gain even more examples from
Christ Himself on how to crush any
temptation that comes your way, and
always invoke Jesus, Our Lady, and the
saints to help you in temptation. For you
can never do it alone. And in doing this,
you too will avoid falling into temptation.

Individual and Domestic Faith Reading:

e The Holy Bible
« Catechism of the Catholic Church

« KofC 12-Part on-line Video series: “Into the
Breach” based on Bishop Olmsteads Apostolic
Exhortation for men.




I. COUNCIL SERVICE AREA

Combined Exemplification Degree Ceremonial

Left to right: District Deputy Rusty Hopp, Michael Davis,
Tim Corley, Chris McKee and James Burns (back),
Matthew Matarese and Gary Rolla, Grand Knight.

Council 4034 conducted it’s first new combined
degree exemplification. The ceremonial was the
first to be conducted in District 11. Five men
were elevated to “Full Knighthood”. The next
degree ceremonial is scheduled for 5 Apr at
Holy Cross Academy after the 10:30 AM

mass. A reception will follow.

Prayer Requests

We believe in the power of prayer. Prayer unites
us with each other. When we pray for and with
each other we become one voice and one heart
united in purpose. We can uplift and guide each
other, encouraging one another in faith and
hope. We make Christ present when we gather
together to pray. We know this is true since
Christ toldus, “When two or more are gathered
in my name, [ am there in their midst.”

In an attempt to make the process easier to use
and more responsive to your needs, we will be
providing links where you can submit the
information into a spreadsheet in addition to e-
mails.

Send your request to:
PrayerRequest@kofc4034.org and
include:

Your Name

Your E-mail Address

Name of the Prayer Recipient
Details about the prayer request.

March Birthdays

Happy Birthday

Brother Knights!

Anthony
Francis
James
Dennis
Arnold
David
Douglas
Michael
Anthony
Robert
John
Daniel
Steven
Michael
George
Isaac
Michael
Michael
Felix
Mark
Michael
Bryan
Collin
Michael
Joseph
Stephen
Ronald

—gvwsrP-mMmHA-TvTZZICrCEe A< 6O0I®MD>S R

Badasu
Balint
Bapple
Behl
Bellmer
Burgess
Craig
Davis
Demaio
Derouin
Dickson
Fowlkes
Friga
Huie
Johnson
Kassock
Lansden
Lombardo
Lopez
McCann
McCluskey
Ruth

Ruth
Shore
Stanislawski
Stofko
Talak

15
30
10
14

17
17
29

10

10
25

23
13
14


mailto:PrayerRequest@kofc4034.org

Fellow Brother Knights

The new combined degree exemplification
ceremony has been implemented for KofC.
Members in the first 1st or second 2»d degree now
attain Full Knighthood by participating in one
exemplification ceremonial. My brother Knights,
youre encouraged and reminded your quest to
Full Knighthood is completed upon the taking of
all three ceremonials. This new exemplification
accomplishes this in one ceremony. The next
exemplification is 5 April 2020 at Holy Cross
Academy after the 10:30 AM mass. Candidates
should arrive with Friends and Family Members
by 11:15 AM if not attending the mass. The
Degree will begin promptly at 11:45 AM taking
approximately 45 minutes. A reception will follow.
Brothers please understand your completion of
your journey to Full Knighthood is indicative of
your understanding in your HEART the
satisfaction IN completing your Knighthood
Journey reflecting the PRIDE and Feeling when
you state “I am a member of the Knights of
Columbus.”

Brothers, move forward to Full Knighthood”
contact Membership Director Joe Stone to set up
your exemplification and join your fraternal
brothers in “Full Knighthood”. Email Joe soon as
possible, we’ll have one more exemplification
after 5 April this fraternal year.

March Social Meetings -

See attached Flyer. The March family dinner and
KofC social are combined for the month of
March. The social portion is to have live
entertainment, the MWU Pipe Band or a portion
of them and Irish Dancers on tap (no pun
intended) during the dinner.

Items for Proposed Council Resolutions:

The Council met in February and discussed
all and voted on some of the items below.
Updates to the items status are included.
consider and prioritize the items below for
discussion and approval 12 Feb 2020. See
you there.

1. Budget amended to increase approved
50% match with Supreme from $12,000.0 to
$13,500.00 for the Ultrasound machine. The

Ultrasound Maintenance Agreement cost
decreased from $6,144.00 to $5,200.00 This
cost is borne by District 11 Councils and
Council 7538. Total for Ultrasound Machine
and 2 yr. maintenace agreement drops from
$19,676.00 to $18,700.00

2.  Still under review is the proposal to pay
off HCA Student Lunch Debt for this school
year. Additional information being requested
by PGK Steve Stoecker.

3. Addition of $2K line item to FY budget
for the VKCCI Cornhole Tournment expenses
passed. Expenses come out of registrations.

Items 4, 5, and 6 require estimates from
contractors. FCC Pres. Bob Jankovits and
Treas. Mark Gardner are going to schedule
estimates for the work outlined in 4, 5 and 6
below:

4.  Consider proposal to replace FCC ceiling
estimated at: $7,000.00.

5. Consider proposal to replace flooring in
kitchen, bathrooms and hallway estimated
$6,000.00.

6. Consider proposal to spackle and paint
FCC. Council buys paint, members paint,
$200.00

7. Consider proposal to have an Interior
Decorator, potentially a brother/family
member or someone familiar with the KofC to
organize/design wall space use for awards,
pictures and other items in the hall to obtain
the most pleasant atmosphere possible.
$2000.00

The projected estimate for items 1, 4, 5, 6 is
$36,700.00. This is a decrease in cost from
the previous total of: $43,176.00. A difference
of $6,476.00. This does not take into
consideration the council paying up to
$4,000.00 for HCA Lunch debt. Which raises
the total to $40,700.00.


mailto:r.josephstone@juno.com?subject=Request%20to%20Schedule%20for%20Next%20Exemplification%20Ceremonial%20
mailto:r.josephstone@juno.com?subject=Request%20to%20Schedule%20for%20Next%20Exemplification%20Ceremonial%20

Open House - 15 May

Council 4034 will have an Open House for our
non-member parishioners at the Parish Life
Center on Friday, 15 May 2020 from 7:30-9:00
PM. The purpose of the open house is to share
with our fellow parishioners what the Knights
of Columbus has to offer besides charitable
works to members. Recently, Council 4034
has come under the service area of the Abbate
Agency for the Knights of Columbus. The
Abbate Agency was the No. 1 agency in the
entire order within the past couple years. This
evening promises to be much more than a
fraternal benefits night. Brothers, to share the
work of charity we must grow our council with
men who would like to be knights but need
more information. Look around our parish
and Holy Cross Academy and see if you can
encourage a non-knight or couple to attend
our open house.

Membership Weekend

Membership Weekend will be held 16-17 May
after all the masses outside under the canopy.
Members will be needed to staff the display
and talk with prospects about our order,
council, and activities. Consider and sign-up
when the Google sign-up sheet is published.

II. Faith Service Area

After you'll have time for reflection, prayer
and an opportunity to attend mass @ 12:00
PM. Sign up at:

Devotions

The council is considering setting up a special
service for those interested in enrolling in the
confraternity of the Brown Scapular. The
Brown Scapular is a Sacramental that shows
one’s devotion to the Sacred Heart through
the Immaculate Heart of Mary. It is a form of
open dedication to prayer life and Marian
Consecration. It does carry with it the

Sabbatine Privilege, here is a link with more
information

(https:/ /www.sistersofcarmel.com /brown-
scapular-information.php).

Anyone interested in a special service being
hosted by the council for Knights, their family
members and parishioners please let your
opinion be known. We have a running poll in
our Facebook group.

III. Family Service Area

March KofC-Parish Family Charity Dinner

The March KofC-Parish St. Patrick’s Day Family
Charity Dinner and Social, will be held Sat,
Mar 7 from 6-8:30 PM in the Parish Life Center.
All are invited. The menu includes: Corned
Beef, Braised Cabbage and carrots, red
potatoes, Irish soda bread, and Irish whiskey
bread pudding. The dinner is open to the public
and pay-at-the-door. Take outs are available.
Cash Bar available. Prices: Adults: $7, Seniors
(60 & up): $6, Teens: $6, Children (7-12): $5,
Children (under 7): Free. MAX COST PER
FAMILY IS $25. Net proceeds go to local Pro-Life
charities and non-profits. To view our list of
Charities and Non-Profits click below:
Pro-Life and Non-Profits of KofC Fredericksburg
Council 4034.

Trivia Night at Spencer Devon’s?

Email Jon Landolfi if you’re interested in
attending a trivia night with you better
half or a date if you're single.

Council Spring Fling Pool Party?

Our council is considering renting the
clubhouse and Pool at Stafford Lakes for
a Pool Party for 14 June. Email Jon
Landolfi if interested

IV. Community Service Area



https://www.sistersofcarmel.com/brown-scapular-information.php
https://www.sistersofcarmel.com/brown-scapular-information.php
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1IfhbI-vh-Lsr3UW05WqQvjT6J5T5nUN84-lua1kuO3I/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1IfhbI-vh-Lsr3UW05WqQvjT6J5T5nUN84-lua1kuO3I/edit?usp=sharing
mailto:jal.kel@cox.net?subject=Trivia%20Night%20at%20Spencer%20Devon's
https://www.staffordlakescommunity.com/clubhouse
mailto:jal.kel@coxnet?subject=Stafford%20Lakes%20Pool%20Party%2031%20May%202020
mailto:jal.kel@coxnet?subject=Stafford%20Lakes%20Pool%20Party%2031%20May%202020

KOVAR - Community Donations

KOVAR will be held 28-29 March in
Fredericksburg. KOVAR Chairman PGK Jorge
Lizzaralde has Giant on Route 1 approved to
collect donations from 12-4 PM. Jorge is the
process of coordinating with Weis Markets
and CVS on Route 1 at this time. Once Weis
and CVS are approved they will be announced
by email and/or Mail Chimp for volunteers to
sign up. Giant on Route 1 is approved to
collect donations a sign-up sheet is below:

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1lin
kLieBd4JHvZWvygH3CIG-
oMa035allw66NyvK9cHOrM /edit?usp=sharing

Helping Hands Ministries-Micah Ministries

The next Micah Ministries Furniture Pick-Up and
Delivery is scheduled for 21 March. Meet at the
Micah Warehouse on Lafayette at 0745 to help
those in need. Email Br. Rich LaRoche if you
plan to help.

Blood Mobile — March 4th

Support the American Red Cross Blood Mobile
Drive. The next Blood Mobile drive will take place
4 March 2020 From 1:00 — 4:00 PM nthe Church
parking. The remaining 2020 dates for American
Red Cross Blood Drives are:

GIVE BLOOD
May 27

July 29
Oct 21
SAVE LIFE

If you plan to donate place these dates into your
calendar/phone as a reminder. Thanks in
advance for giving the gift of life.

V. Youth Service Area

AL LIFEO Trail Life — Mark Gardner
&

s
&
2 eha racte? A

Contact Mark Gardner.

VI. Culture of Life Service Area

Ultrasound Purchase.

The ultrasound application for Supreme is
awaiting signature by our State Deputy.
Once signed it will be sent to Supreme for
approval and the 50% funding match.

VII. Fundraising:

The next VKCCI Cornhole Committee Meeting
is 28 March 2020, 9:00 AM at the
Fredericksburg Columbus Club. Meeting to
discuss logistics/sponsorship items and play
a few games of cornhole while continuing to
move toward our event date of 18 April at Holy
Cross Academy. Come join us if you’d like to
be involved or email: Fred Nunez or Mario

Figueroa

VIII. Additional Announcements:

Insurance:

Did you ever consider:

Can your family survive without you? It is an
uncomfortable question, but an important one.
How would your wife replace your income? What
would happen to the house? How would your
children pay for college? Life insurance is a
powerful tool that — properly structured — can
help you secure your family’s future and achieve
peace of mind.

Financial Advice, Founded in Faith
KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS

THE ABBATE AGENCY
ROBERT W. ABBATE
“Excellence in Life Planning®™™
VIRGINIA BEACH = NORFOLK= WILLIAMSBURG = RICHMOND = ROANOKE
www.virginiakofc.com  www.facebook.com/AbbateKofC
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https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1inkLieBd4JHyZWyqH3ClG-gMa035allw66NyK9cHOrM/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1inkLieBd4JHyZWyqH3ClG-gMa035allw66NyK9cHOrM/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1inkLieBd4JHyZWyqH3ClG-gMa035allw66NyK9cHOrM/edit?usp=sharing
mailto:stone48@verizon.net
mailto:mpg137@gmail.com?subject=Trail%20Life%20Info.
mailto:nunezf97@outlook.com?subject=Cornhole%20Tournament%20Interest/Help
mailto:mariofig1974@comcast.net?subject=Cornhole%20Tournament%20Interest/Help
mailto:mariofig1974@comcast.net?subject=Cornhole%20Tournament%20Interest/Help

KofC Hats, Shirts and Jackets.

Embroidered Council Hats, Shirts and
Jackets can be ordered from:

,&lr‘EE . 9&

Jonatham& Co

EI.FETEII'E! SCREEMN PRMITING
B EMBROIDERY
™

Jonathan & Co.

4808 Jefferson Davis Highway
Fredericksburg, VA 22408
Phone: 540-891-7700

Email: jonco22401@aol.com
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mailto:jonco22401@aol.com
https://www.jonathanandco.com/quote_request/?sub=1

Who Do We Appreciate? - Our Sponsors below!

837DESIGN
Abby Construction
Scott Insurance
USANA (Independent Distributors - Steve Stoecker)
Christian P. Kaila and Associates
VA Runner
Green Fitness & Wellness
Weis
Chik-Fil-A (Central Park and Celebrate Virginia)
Wegmans
Moss Free Clinic
Toys for Tots
LifeRunners
Stafford Printing
William A. Hazel, Inc.
Comfort Keepers, Inc.

Please patronize these businesses if your needs involve
services that they provide. Let them know you are a Knight
and want to thank them for their sponsorship of the run and

other events.
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IX. Schedule of Events - Check out our online calendar at:

http:/ /www.kofc4034.org/pages /membersonly/eventcalendar.html

MAR Time Event
8:00-3:00 PM State March Quarterly Meeting — Richmond, VA
Arlington Diocese Men’s Retreat — Usually Held in early March in NO. VA-FIA

4 1:00-5:00PM Red Cross Bloodmobile — St. Mary’s Parking Lot

4 6:30—-7:30 PM Finance Committee Meeting — Budget work 2020-2020

4 7:30 — 8:30PM Officer’s, Dir’s. Chmn Planning Meeting

7 6:00-8:15 PM Parish Dinner — Parish Life Center

8 8:30 AM Family Corporate Communion Breakfast after mass at Local Restaurant

11 6:30 - 8:30 PM Business Meeting (Eat 6:30-6:45, Rosary 7:10, Meeting 7:30) (Est. Nominating Cmte)
16 7:30-8:30 PM Prayer Service and Rosary

18 7:30-8:30 PM Assembly Meeting

21 09:45-5:00 PM JP Il Shrine Day Retreat, Parish and Council
21 07:45-11:30 AM Micah Ministries Furniture Pick-up/Deliveries

22 11:30 AM Parish New Family Welcome
22 5:00-7:30PM | CYM Dinner
25 7:00 PM Social Meeting

28-29 Check Sign-up Sh | KOVAR Drive Community Businesses

Actions Required

1 Council Pending Suspension List will be mailed.

6 New Family Event — need ideas (Trivia, Karaoke, Picnic, Ball Game, Fishing Trip,
Westmoreland State Park?)

31 Annually Multiple Reports due
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http://www.kofc4034.org/pages/membersonly/eventcalendar.html

X. Degree Dates

Exemplification Ceremonies

DATE

February 26, 2020

April TBD, 2020

TIME
7:30 PM
After 10:30 AM Mass

June TBD, 2020

After 10:30 AM Mass

Fourth Degree Exemplification Ceremonies

DATE
April 18, 2020

November 14, 2020

TIME

LOCATION DISTRICT
Fredericksburg CC 4034 11
Holy Cross Academy 11
Holy Cross Academy 11
LOCATION DISTRICT ‘
Virginia Beach, Virginia

Fredericksburg, VA (HCA) 11

Details will be
provided
to all candidates

XI. Council Officers, Directors, and Chairmen

OFFICERS

POSITION
Chaplain
Grand Knight
Deputy Grand Knight
Chancellor
Recorder
Financial Secretary
Treasurer
Advocate
Warden
Lecturer
3 Year Trustee
2 Year Trustee
1 Year Trustee
Inside Guard
Outside Guard

NAME
Fr. Michael Folmar

Gary Rolla
Adam Calinger
Joe Stone

George Biedenbender

Lenny Casio
Mark Gardner
Joseph Vogel
Joe Winterer
Jack Grey
Mike Lewis
Michael Kasey
Steve Stoecker
Rick Reschick
Vacant

PHONE NUMBER

540-373-6491
540-220-3078
304-280-9946
703-909-0990
540-785-6826
540-371-3746
571-437-5651
847-903-7674
540-998-9560
540-373-4496
703-201-7703
540-760-3885
540-657-1302
540-368-9345

E_MAIL ADDRESS |
frfolmar@stmaryfred.org
grandknight@kofc4034.org
depgrandknight@kofc4034.org
chancellor@kofc4034.org
recorder@kofc4034.org
financialsecretary@kofc4034.org
treasurer@kofc4034.org
advocate@kofc4034.org
warden@kofc4034.org
lecturer@kofc4034.org
trustee@kofc4034.org
trustee@kofc4034.org
trustee@kofc4034.org
insideguard@kofc4034.org
outsideguard @kofc4034.org

Insurance Field Agent

James Ulmer

Jim.Ulmer@kofc.org
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DIRECTORS

POSITION NAME PHONE L EATER LU d e
NUMBER
Program Director Adam Calinger 304-280-9946 depgrandknight@kofc4034.org
Director of Family Life Activities Karl Schalk 443-528-4476 familydirector@kofc4034.org
Director of Church Activities Michael Kasey 540-760-3885 churchdirector@kofc4034.org
Director of Community Activities Mark Gardner 571-437-5651 communitydirector@kofc4034.org
Director of Council Activities Vacant councildirector@kofc4034.org
Director of Youth Activities Mark Gardner 571-437-5651 youthdirector@wkofc4034.org
Culture of Life Chairman Robert Yankoski 703-296-2483 lifedirector@kofc4034.org
Vocations Director Joe Stone 703 909-0990 vocationsdirector@kofc4034.org
Public Relations Director Anthony DeMaio 402-333-6503 publicrelations@kofc4034.org
Fraternal Activities Director Jon Landolfi 301-717-1407 fraternaldirector@kofc4034.org
Membership Director Joe Stone 703 909-0990 membershipdirector@kofc4034.org
First Degree Captain Michael Kasey 540-760-3885 firstdegree@kofc4034.org
Sick & Distressed Chairman Steven Chute 540-785-0570 sickanddistressed@wkofc4034.org
CHAIRMEN
POSITION NAME PHONE NUMBER Sl
Micah Ministries Rich LaRoche 703-963-7726 stone48@verizon.net
KofC Monthly Parish Dinners for Jon Landolfi 301-717-1407 Jal.kel@cox.net
Charity

Coats for Kids Mike McCluskey 540-752-9854 hd08rk@gmail.com

Freedom 5K Race Chairman-Director Steve Stoecker 540-657-1302 Freedom5K@kofC4034.org

Christmas Tree Chairman Tim Fleming 540-809-8135 treesales@kofc4034.org

Thanksgiving Baskets Mario Figueroa 540-455-5666 marioFigl974@comcast.net

KCIC Chairman PJ McQuade 757-813-4209 kcic@kofc4034.org

Toys for Tots Mario Figueroa 540-455-5666 marioFigl974@comcast.net

Breakfast with Santa Chairman Jon Landolfi 301-717-1407 Jal.kel@cox.net

KOVAR Chairman Jorge Lizzaralde 540-374-5282 kovar@kofc4034.org

Cornhole Tournament Chairman Fred Nunez 540-371-3125 nunezf97 @outlook.com

Parish Picnic Chairman Paul Scott 540-891-9331 parishpicnic@kofc4034.org

Special Olympics Chairman Jorge Lizzaralde 540-374-5282 ijelizard@gmail.com

Crier Chairman Anthony DeMaio 402-333-6503 crier@kofc4034.org
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Finance Committee

POSITION

Grand Knight

Deputy Grand Knight (Chairman)
Financial Secretary

Treasurer

President of Columbus Club
Treasurer of the Columbus Club
3 Year Trustee

2 Year Trustee

1 Year Trustee

Council Member

Council Member

Charity Committee Chairman

Charity Committee Member
Charity Committee Member
Charity Committee Member

NAME PHONE NUMBER
Financial
Committee
Gary Rolla 540-220-3078
Adam Calinger 304-280-9946
Lenny Casio 540-371-3746
Mark Gardner 571-437-5651
Bob Jankovits 540-752-1642
Jon Landolfi 301-717-1407
Mike Lewis 703-201-7703

Michael Kasey
Steve Stoecker
George
Biedenbender
TBD

540-760-3885
540-657-1302
540-785-6826

Charity

Committee

Steve Stoecker

Anthony Hall
Adam Calinger
Gary Rolla

540-657-1302

540-809-1331
304-280-9946
540-220-3078

E_MAIL ADDRESS

grandknight@kofc4034.org
depgrandknight@kofc4034.org
financialsecretary@kofc4034.org
treasurer@kofc4034.org
bjankovits@aol.com
Jal.kel@cox.net
trustee@kofc4034.org
trustee@kofc4034.org
trustee@kofc4034.org
recorder@kofc4034.org

Charity@kofc4034.org
/reap@kofc4034.org
anthonybhall@aol.com
AdamCalinger@gmail.com
rollafam@verizon.net

Charity Committee Member

XII. Website Addresses

Virginia State Council www.vakofc.org
Fredericksburg Council www.kofc4034.0rg

Honor America Corps www.honoramericacorps.org
Saint Mary of the Immaculate Conception www.stmaryfred.org
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Knights of Columbus

Fredericksburg Council 4034

_\@%: Post Office Box 146

Fredericksburg, Virginia 22404

TO THE FAMILY OF:

Please provide articles and pictures to the Crier Editor at Crier@kofc4034.org.
Unless specified in separate correspondence, the material for the Crier must be
submitted 5 calendar days before the end of each month to allow for formatting.

The Knight Crier is published by Fredericksburg Council 4034, Knights of
Columbus. The information contained in this newsletter is for use by the Council.
All e-mail addresses and phone numbers are for be used for council business.

17



mailto:Crier@kofc4034.org

	Prizes: 1st $500.00, 2nd 250.00 and 3rd 100.00 place prizes, other door prizes!
	Grand Knight’s Comments
	February Family of the Month
	February Knight of the Month
	I. COUNCIL SERVICE AREA
	Combined Exemplification Degree Ceremonial
	Prayer Requests
	Happy Birthday
	Brother Knights!
	Fellow Brother Knights

	III. Family Service Area
	March KofC-Parish Family Charity Dinner

	IV. Community Service Area
	Blood Mobile – March 4th

	V. Youth Service Area
	Trail Life – Mark Gardner
	Contact Mark Gardner.

	VI. Culture of Life Service Area  Ultrasound Purchase.    The ultrasound application for Supreme is awaiting signature by our State Deputy.  Once signed it will be sent to Supreme for approval and the 50% funding match.
	VII. Fundraising:  The next VKCCI Cornhole Committee Meeting is 28 March 2020, 9:00 AM at the Fredericksburg Columbus Club.  Meeting to discuss logistics/sponsorship items and play a few games of cornhole while continuing to move toward our event date...
	VIII. Additional Announcements:
	Insurance:
	KofC Hats, Shirts and Jackets.
	XII. Website Addresses

